11 Census key statistics - - 2011 Census key statistics - - 2011 Census key statistics - - 2011 Census key statistics - - 2(
Pensarn 2 - LSOA

Population

Population density 2011 (persons/ha) 5.72

Males Females Persons
Population 1991 - - -
Population 2001 626 655 1,281
Population 2011 596 641 1,237
Age structure No. %
0-4 57 4.6%
5-15 160 12.9%
16-64 748 60.5%
65-74 129 10.4%
75+ 143 11.6%
Born in Wales 862 69.7%
Born outside the UK 29 2.3%
Ethnicity - white British/Irish 1,220 98.6%
Other white 4 0.3%
Mixed ethnic group 5 0.4%
Other ethnic groups 8 0.6%
Religion - Christian 853 69.0%
No religion 276 22.3%
People with limiting long term illness 246 19.9%
People providing unpaid care 160 12.9%
(of persons aged 3+)
Speak Welsh 348 28.9%
No skills in Welsh 632 52.5%

Economy

All aged 16-74
Economically active

- unemployed
Economically inactive

- long-term sick/disabled

Social class

Managerial & professional
Skilled

Part/unskilled

Students & other

Industry of employment
Agriculture, forestry & fishing
Mining, quarrying, energy, water
Manufacturing

Construction

Wholesale & retail

Transport & storage
Accommodation & food services
Communication, finance, property
Professional, scientific, technical
Administrative & support services
Public administration & defence
Education

Health & social work

Other

No qualifications (all aged 16+)

Source: 2011 Census Key Statistics, Office for National Statistics © Crown Copyright 2013

Produced by the Corporate Research and Information Unit, Conwy County Borough Council

No.

877
614
32
263
30

224
252
278
123

568

1"
28
45
113
32
44

17
23
45
64
89
24

274

%

70.0%

5.2%
30.0%
11.4%

25.5%
28.7%
31.7%
14.0%

0.4%
1.9%
4.9%
7.9%
19.9%
5.6%
7.7%
5.5%
3.0%
4.0%
7.9%
11.3%
15.7%
4.2%

26.9%

Housing & households

Total households
Population in private households
Average household size

Household composition
All one person household
- one person; aged 65+

All households with dependent children

- lone parents with dependents
All households of only pensioners

Tenure

Owner occupied

Rented from social landlord
Other rented

No central heating
Overcrowded

Average rooms per household
No car

Household spaces

With usual residents

No usual residents

Detached

Semi detached

Terraced

Flat

Caravan or temporary structure

No.
489

1,237
2.53

95
58
150
46
134

409
39
41

5.8
71

516
489
27
145
320
47

%

100.0%

19.4%
11.9%
30.7%

9.4%
27.4%

83.6%
8.0%
8.4%

3.5%
1.4%

14.5%

94.8%
5.2%
28.1%
62.0%
9.1%
0.2%
0.6%

These statistics may be used under the terms of the Open Government Licence.

research.unit@conwy.gov.uk

www.conwy.gov.uk/statistics



mailto:research.unit@conwy.gov.uk�
http://www.conwy.gov.uk/statistics�

	Profile
	Profile W



