Pensarn 2 - LSOA

Population				
Population density 2011 (persons/ha)			5.72	
	<u>Males</u>	<u>Females</u>	<u>Persons</u>	
Population 1991	-	-	-	
Population 2001	626	655	1,281	
Population 2011	596	641	1,237	
Age structure		<u>No.</u>	<u>%</u>	
0-4		57	4.6%	
5-15		160	12.9%	
16-64		748	60.5%	
65-74		129	10.4%	
75+		143	11.6%	
Born in Wales		862	69.7%	
Born outside the UK		29	2.3%	
Ethnicity - white British/Irish		1,220	98.6%	
Other white		4	0.3%	
Mixed ethnic group		5	0.4%	
Other ethnic groups		8	0.6%	
Religion - Christian		853	69.0%	
No religion		276	22.3%	
People with limiting long term	m illness	246	19.9%	
People providing unpaid care		160	12.9%	
(of persons aged 3+)				
Speak Welsh		348	28.9%	
No skills in Welsh		632	52.5%	
TO CLUBO III TYOIOII		002	02.070	

Economy		
All aged 16-74	<u>No.</u> 877	<u>%</u>
Economically active	614	70.0%
- unemployed	32	5.2%
Economically inactive	263	30.0%
- long-term sick/disabled	30	11.4%
Social class		
Managerial & professional	224	25.5%
Skilled	252	28.7%
Part/unskilled	278	31.7%
Students & other	123	14.0%
Industry of employment	568	
Agriculture, forestry & fishing	2	0.4%
Mining, quarrying, energy, water	11	1.9%
Manufacturing	28	4.9%
Construction	45	7.9%
Wholesale & retail	113	19.9%
Transport & storage	32	5.6%
Accommodation & food services	44	7.7%
Communication, finance, property	31	5.5%
Professional, scientific, technical	17	3.0%
Administrative & support services	23	4.0%
Public administration & defence	45	7.9%
Education	64	11.3%
Health & social work	89	15.7%
Other	24	4.2%
No qualifications (all aged 16+)	274	26.9%

Housing & households					
	No.	<u>%</u>			
Total households	489				
Population in private households	1,237	100.0%			
Average household size	2.53				
Household composition					
All one person household	95	19.4%			
- one person; aged 65+	58	11.9%			
All households with dependent children	150	30.7%			
- lone parents with dependents	46	9.4%			
All households of only pensioners	134	27.4%			
<u>Tenure</u>					
Owner occupied	409	83.6%			
Rented from social landlord	39	8.0%			
Other rented	41	8.4%			
No central heating	17	3.5%			
Overcrowded	7	1.4%			
Average rooms per household	5.8				
No car	71	14.5%			
Household spaces	516				
With usual residents	489	94.8%			
No usual residents	27	5.2%			
Detached	145	28.1%			
Semi detached	320	62.0%			
Terraced	47	9.1%			
Flat	1	0.2%			
Caravan or temporary structure	3	0.6%			

Source: 2011 Census Key Statistics, Office for National Statistics © Crown Copyright 2013

These statistics may be used under the terms of the Open Government Licence.

Produced by the Corporate Research and Information Unit, Conwy County Borough Council

research.unit@conwy.gov.uk

www.conwy.gov.uk/statistics